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End Start End

Abyssinia Missionary Baptist 
Church 10325 Interstate Center Dr Jax, FL 32218 6/6/22 7/29/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:30 
a.m.

12:00 
p.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. Kimberly Allen 904-294-8024 kallen@abyssinia.org

America's Little Leaders 2527 Gandy St Jax, FL 32208 6/6/22 7/15/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m.

12:00 
p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Tammarra Warren (904) 240-1864 asanks@alljra.org

Argyle Branch Library 7973 Old Middleburg Rd. S. Jax, FL 32222 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

12:00 
p.m. 1:00 p.m. N/A N/A Kim Kirkland (904) 255-6328 KKirkland@coj.net 

Balis Community Center 1513 LaSalle St. Jax, FL 32207 6/13/22 7/22/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

12:00 
p.m. 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Valerie Reid 904-255-6633 VReid@coj.net

Baxter Luther Boys & Girls Club 191 Pecan St. Jax, FL 32211 6/20/22 7/29/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

12:00 
p.m. 1:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m. Rochel Huggins (904) 255-6362 rochelh@bgcnf.org

Bradham Brooks Northwest 
Library 1755 Edgewood Ave. W. Jax, FL 32208 6/6/22 8/5/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

12:00 
p.m. 1:00 p.m. N/A N/A  Donna Carroll (904) 255-2665 DCarroll@coj.net 

Camp Glory 5732 Normandy Blvd Jax, FL 32205 6/6/22 7/15/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m.

12:30 
p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Jumora Cooper 904-786-0028 jcooper@phcalions.org

Camp Open Arms 2763 Dunn Avenue Jax, FL 32218 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

12:00 
p.m. 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. Halson Moss (904) 766-5797 ctscott78@gmail.com

Cecil Field Community Center 13951 Normandy Blvd. Jax, FL 32221 6/13/22 7/22/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Cynthia Church 904-255-4270 CChurch@coj.net

Celebration Boys & Girls Club 5010 Cleveland Road Jax, FL 32209 6/13/22 7/29/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:30 
a.m. 2:00 p.m 3:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m. Keshari Olgesby (904) 683-2623 Keshario@bgcnf.org

Centennial Townhomes West 1261-1 Broad St. N Jax, FL 32202 6/8/22 7/28/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m.

12:30 
p.m.

11:00 
a.m.  

12:30 
p.m. Tonesia Curtis (904) 545-4297 nesiia0989@gmail.com

Christ Ministry of Changing 
Lives 3040 Gilead dr. Jax, FL 32254 6/20/22 7/30/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m. N/A N/A Georgiann Quarles 904-962-2107 motherannquarles@yahoo.com

Citi Teen Center Boys & Girls 
Club 313 E Tenth St Jax, FL 32206 6/6/22 8/5/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Burdette Williams (904) 791-9719 burdettew@bgcnf.org

Clanzel T. Brown Boys & Girls 
Club 4575 Moncrief Road Jax, FL 32209 6/6/22 7/29/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m.

12:00 
p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. David Beeks  (904) 913-8100 Davidb@bgcnf.org

Cornerstone Christian School 9039 Beach Blvd Jax, FL 32216 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 11:30 a.m 1:30 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m. DaShundra Smith 904-730-5500 DSmtih@csjax.org

Cuba Hunter Community Center 3620 Bedford Rd Jax, FL 32207 6/6/22 7/22/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Jocelyn Beth'a 904-255-6690 JocelynW@coj.net

Dayspring Outreach Ministries 5654 Dunn Avenue Jax, FL 32218 6/6/22 7/29/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Letisha Rumlin 678-507-8691 academy@dayspringjax.com

Don't Miss A Beat Inc. 2839 West Beaver St Jax, FL 32254 6/13/22 7/22/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. Esther L. Poitier (904) 385-4001 estherpoitier@yahoo.com

Emmett Reed Community 
Center 1093 W. Sixth St. Jax, FL 32209 6/6/22 7/22/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Vangela Menter 904-255-6920 vmenter@coj.net

Florida C. Dwight Community 
Center 1199 W. Church St. Jax, FL 32202 6/6/22 8/5/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. N/A N/A Shayla Todd (904) 255-7907 shaylat@bgcnf.org

Ft. Caroline Empowerment 
Center 5543 Fort Caroline Rd Jax, FL 32277 6/6/22 7/27/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:30 
a.m. 1:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Julia Henry-Wilson (904) 255-4400 jh.wilson@jaxul.org

Gail Baker Community Center 2072 George Street Jax, FL 32223 6/6/22 7/29/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m.

12:00 
p.m. 2:00 p.m. 2:30 p.m. Latrenia Thomas (904) 517-4393 lthomas@coab.us 

Graham Branch Library 2304 Myrtle Ave. N. Jax, FL 32204 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. N/A N/A Alison Halkovic (904) 255-2665 Apulley@coj.net

Harvest Time Christian 
Fellowship 33-1 Arlington Rd S Jax, FL 32216 6/6/22 8/5/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m.

12:30 
p.m. 2:30 p.m. 3:30 p.m. Joe Ann Curry (904) 333-4166 jodycurry39@gmail.com

Henry T. Jones Community 
Center 3856 Grant Rd. Jax, FL 32207 6/13/22 7/22/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Melody Black 904-255-6899 MBlack@coj.net

Highlands Branch Library

Household of Faith 
Church/Camp Home 925 Edgewood Av W Jax, FL 32208 6/23/22 7/15/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:30 
a.m.

12:00 
p.m. 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. Bernadette R. Williams 904-764-8400 hofchurchinc@gmail.com

Jacksonville Community 
Coalition @Kings Ridge Apts 2178 West 13th Street Jax, FL 32209 6/6/22 8/5/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:30 p.m.

12:00 
p.m. 1:30 p.m. Myrtle Clark  (904) 356-6545 myrtle@kingsridge.cc

JaxPAL Eastside Center 1050 Franklin Street Jax, FL 32206 6/13/22 7/22/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Rashonda Randolph (904) 255-4400 rashonda.randolph@jaxpal.com

JaxPAL Monument Center 3450 Monument Road Jax, FL 32225 6/13/22 7/22/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m. 2:30 p.m. 3:30 p.m. Colby Allen (904) 255-4400 colby.allen@jaxpal.com

SITE NAME SITE PHYSICAL ADDRESS
CITY / 
STATE ZIP CODE Start Date End Date

32218 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

Lunch 
Start                   Site Supervisor Name

Site Supervisor 
Phone Site Supervisor Email

Days 
Serving Site Closed

N/A Eric Soriano (904) 255-6407 Esoriano@coj.net 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. N/A1826 Dunn Ave., N Jax, FL
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JaxPAL Northside Center 2165 W. 33rd St. Jax, FL 32209 6/13/22 7/22/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Roney Mays (904) 255-4400 roney.mays@jaxpal.com

JaxPAL Westside Center 
(Mallison Park) 441 Day Avenue Jax, FL 32254 6/13/22 7/22/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Tonia Galliard (904) 255-4400 tonia.gaillard@jaxpal.com

JCA Athletic Center 10663 Monaco Drive Jax, FL 32218 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:15 p.m. Tiny Kelly  (904) 465-2745 Tinytkelly@comcast.net

Joe James Community Center

Johnnie Walker Recreation 
Center (D - HUB) 2500 West 20th Street Jax, FL 32209 6/6/22 8/5/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. N/A N/A Venesha Calhoun  (904) 247-4038 veneshac@bgcnf.org

Jordan Park Community Center 1671 Francis Ave. Jax, FL 32233 6/6/22 7/29/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m.

12:00 
p.m. 2:00 p.m. 2:30 p.m. Latrenia Tomas 904-625-0257 lthomas@coab.us 

Julian Barrs Community Center 10151 Crystal Springs Rd Jax, FL 32221 6/13/22 7/22/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Dorothy Newton 904-255-6881 43812dn@coj.net

Krumpin 4 Success @ Simon 
Johnson Community Center Center 1436 West 27th Jax, FL 32209 6/13/22 7/29/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m.

12:30 
p.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. Dr Shanna Carter (904) 480-3434 krumpin4success@yahoo.com

Legends Community Center 5130 Soutel Dr. Jax, FL 32208 6/6/22 7/22/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Karilyn Murray 904-255-4050 84222km@coj.net

Lewis Cobb Community Center 
(D - HUB) 4511 Portsmouth Ave Jax, FL 32208 6/6/22 8/5/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. N/A N/A Heather Bogarty (904) 765-6753 heatherb@bgcnf.org

Love Fellowship Christian 
Church 113 West 17th Street Jax, FL 32206 6/6/22 8/5/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. Atlas Rankin (904) 477-8207 atlasrankin@gmail.com

MaliVai Washington Youth 
Center 1096 West 6th Street Jax, FL 32209 6/6/22 7/15/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 11:30 a.m 1:30 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m Pam Simon 904-359-5437 pam@malwashington.com

Mary L. Gibbs Community 
Center 6974 Wilson Blvd. Jax, FL 32210 6/13/22 7/22/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Reginald Lucas 904-255-6636 44381rl@coj.net

McGrits Creek Community 
Center 8535 118th Street Jax, FL 32244 6/13/22 7/22/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 2:45 p.m. 3:45 p.m. Fay Davis (904) 573-3153 fdavis@vfejax.org

McKenzie's Beaches Boys & 
Girls Club 820 Seagate Ave Jax, FL 32250 6/20/22 7/29/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Audrey Clowe 904-238-1050 audreyc@bgcnf.org

Mitchell Community Center
(D - HUB)
Mt Herman Missionary Baptist 
Church 5527 Redpoll Avenue Jax, FL 32219 6/6/22 8/5/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 11:30 a.m 1:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Susie Young (904) 765-8433 jordanmren68@gmail.com

Murray Hill Branch Library

N.S. Mayport Youth Activities 
Center

Building 2084 England Court 
East Jax, FL 32228 6/6/22 8/5/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 11:30 a.m 1:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m. Pamela Larsen (904) 270-5680 pam.larsen@navy.mil

NAS Jacksonville Youth 
Activities Center 2065 Mustin Road Jax, FL 32212 6/6/22 8/4/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m.

12:30 
p.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:45 p.m. Cheri Piert 904-778-2278 cheri.a.piert@navy.mil

NFL YET Boys & Girls Club 555 W 25th Street Jax, FL 32206 6/13/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Shecara Coney 904-708-3255 shecarac@bgcnf.org

New Vision Assembly 795 Ontario St Jax, FL 32254 6/13/22 8/4/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m.

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m. Chanelle Williams. 904-655-3530 Uniquecew@gmail.com 

Northside Church of Christ 
Summer Camp (Early Snack) 4736 Avenue B Jax, FL 32209 6/6/22 7/29/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

12:30 
p.m. 1:30 p.m. 7:30 a.m. 8:50 a.m. Mrs. Jaquelyn Shootes 904-610-9079 summerfunundertheson@outlook.com

Oceanway Community Center 12215 Sago Ave Jax, FL 32218 6/13/22 7/22/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Reashell Weathers 904-255-6850 rweathers@coj.net

Oxford Prep 1400 University Blvd N. Jax, FL 32211 6/6/22 7/29/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:15 p.m. Rosette Poole 904-638-8803 rpoole@opajax.org

Pablo Creek Regional Library

R.F. Kennedy Communty 
Center 1133 Ionia St. Jax, FL 32206 6/6/22 7/22/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Lorise Carter 904-255-6860 lcarter@coj.net

Regency Square Public Library

River City Science Academy 
Boys & Girls Club 7565 Beach Blvd Jax, FL 32216 6/7/22 8/4/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m.

12:00 
p.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. Andrea Mauldin 904-874-1634 andream@bgcnf.org 

2229 Grunthal St. Jax, FL 32209 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

1010 Acorn St. Jax, FL 32209 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

N/A Dione Downer (904) 630-0318 heatherb@bgcnf.org12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. N/A

918 Edgewood Ave. Jax, FL 32205 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

N/A Heather Bogarty 904-255-4415 heatherb@bgcnf.org12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. N/A

N/A13295 Beach Blvd Jax, FL 32246 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

N/A Yuri Jewitt (904) 255-6449 yjewitt@coj.net12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. N/A

1:00 p.m. N/A9900 Regency Square Blvd Jax, FL 32204 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

N/A Raelyn Wiirre (904) 255-6459 Rwiirre@coj.net12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m.

N/A Mia Brack (904) 255-6478 mbrack@coj.net 12:00 p.m
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Sanctuary on 8th Street 120 E. 8th Street Jax, FL 32206 6/6/22 7/15/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 11:30 a.m 1:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Linda Farmer 904-535-8405 lindamfarmer68@icloud.com

Shiva Robotics Academy 7044 Beach Blvd. Jax, FL 32216 6/6/22 7/29/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 10.30 am

11:00 
a.m.

Ms, Kalaivani 
Surlymamoorthy 904-704-7046 kalaisankar@shivarobics.com

Southwind Villas Boys & Girls 
Club

8711 Newton Rd. Unit 67/68 
Building # 14 Jax, FL 32216 6/20/22 7/29/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m.

12:30 
p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. Caryl Anthony (904)651-0731 caryla@bgcnf.org

The Bridge Learning Center  
Boys & Girls Club 320 8th St. W. Jax, FL 32206 6/20/22 7/29/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 11:30am

12:30 
p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Maurice Snow (904) 379-1673 maurices@bgcnf.org

The Carpenter's Shop Center, 
Inc. 1601 University Blvd. North Jax, FL 32211 6/6/22 7/29/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 2:30 p.m. Cathryn Dicapo (904) 226-2056 Cheryldwilder@gmail.com

The First Coast Leadership 
Foundation 2049 North Pearl Street. Jax, FL 32206 6/13/22 8/5/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:30 p.m.

12:00 
p.m. 1:30 p.m. Ebony Hardy-Allen 904.401.7692 ebonyha@tfclf.org

The Foundation Academy
(Early Snack)
The Parent Help Center/Family 
Farms of Northeast Florida 16844 Ethel Road Jax, FL 32218 6/13/22 7/8/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m

12:30 
p.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. Sheila Ellison 904-338-4024 sheila@theparenthelpcenter.com

THE PLAYERS Championship 
Boys & Girls Club 555 West King Street

St. 
Augustine
, FL 32084 6/13/22 7/29/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Lendward Griffin (904) 825-1975 lendwardg@bgcnf.org

The Truth Church 9960 Byrnes Rd Jax, FL 32246 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m

12:00 
p.m. N/A N/A Leroy Heard 904-729-7966 biancabk2012@yahoo.com

TRUE Youth Association 2246 Blanding Blvd Jax, FL 32210 6/6/22 7/22/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 11:30 a.m 1:30 p.m. 1:30 p.m. 1:45 p.m. Helen McLeod 904-742-5391 mcleod1helen@yahoo.com

University Park Branch Library 3435 University Blvd. N Jax, FL 32277 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. N/A N/A Kathleen Brunner (904) 255-2665 kbrunner@coj.net

Victory Pointe Boys & Girls Club
6750 Ramona Blvd, 
Jacksonville, FL 32205 Jax, FL 32205 6/20/22 7/29/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 11:30 a.m

12:30 
p.m. 3:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m Dineshia Kemp (904)-993-7098 dineshiak@bgcnf.org

Wayman Academy of the Arts 
After School Learning Program 1176 Labelle Street Jax, FL 32205 6/13/22 7/22/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 2:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m Persheena Swindler (904) 438-9977 pswindler@wayman.org

Webb Wesconnect Library 6887 103rd St Jax, FL 32210 6/6/22 8/5/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. N/A N/A Sara Radovic (904) 255-2665 sradovic@coj.net 

West Jacksonville Restoration 
Center 8601 Youngerman Ct Jax, FL 32244 6/21/22 8/5/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:15 
a.m.

12:45 
p.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. Renita Moxey (904) 255-4400 jgalmore@theaoejax.com

Windy Hill Community Center 10540 Anders Blvd Jax, FL 32246 6/13/22 7/22/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4 12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Clashous Witherspoon 904-255-6903 cwitherspoon@coj.net

Women of Color Cultural 
Foundation 370 Zoo Pkwy. Jax, FL 32218 6/21/22 7/12/22

Tuesdays 
Only 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. Helen Jackson (904) 683-1757 helen.jackson4@comcast.net

Word of Truth Worship Center 3012vW 12th Street Jax, FL 32254 6/6/22 7/8/22
M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:30 
a.m. 1:30 p.m. 2:45 p.m. 3:30 p.m. Marie Harris (904) 444-7176 mharris@wotwc.org 

12:00 p.m 1:00 p.m.
10:00 
a.m.3675 San Pablo Rd. So. Jax, FL 32224 6/20/22 7/29/22

M, T, W, 
Th, F 6/20, 7/4

11:00 
a.m. Von Jackson 904-352-4240 vjackson@foundationacademy.com


